

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



Contract ID: CNZ108		Estimate Number: 0003		Estimate Type: Progress		Estimate Approved: No		Pay Period: 10/01/2025		To 10/31/2025	
Contractor: APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Contractor's dba Harrison Const Co - Box 32626 Address: Knoxville TN 37930 Contract Location: The resurfacing on I-24 from east of S.R. 28 (L.M. 21.76) to west of the Tennessee River (L.M. 25.85). Counties: MARION Projects: 58I024-F8-012						Time					
						Allowed:		179.0 Days			
						Charged:		180.0 Days			
						Elapsed Calendar Days:		179.0 Days			
						Percent Time:		100.56%			
						Percent Complete(\$):		94.50%			
						Percent Behind:		6.06%			
						Dates					
						Let:		03/21/2025			
						Awarded:		04/07/2025			
						Contract Executed:		04/14/2025			
						Notice to Proceed:		05/05/2025			
						Work Began:		08/15/2025			
						To Be Completed:		10/31/2025			
						Substantial Work Complete:		10/30/2025			
						Accepted:					

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount		Project Description				
58I024-F8-012	100.00%	NH-I-24-2(194)	\$7,164,633.74		The resurfacing on I-24 from east of S.R. 28 (L.M. 21.76) to west of the Tennessee River (L.M. 25.85).				

Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary / Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
58I024-F8-012	0100	8501	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0010	202-03.01	S.Y.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Bid:	5,473.000	Unit Price:	\$6.10
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0020	208-01.05	L.M.	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	Bid:	16.400	Unit Price:	\$1,963.38
						This Est:	16.400	This Est:	\$32,199.43
						Total:	16.400	Total:	\$32,199.43
58I024-F8-012	0100	0030	303-01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	Bid:	2,687.000	Unit Price:	\$58.70
						This Est:	690.450	This Est:	\$40,529.42
						Total:	690.450	Total:	\$40,529.42
58I024-F8-012	0100	0040	307-01.18	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) GRADING CM	Bid:	4,355.000	Unit Price:	\$138.12
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	3,859.120	Total:	\$533,021.65
58I024-F8-012	0100	0050	307-03.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid:	928.000	Unit Price:	\$138.75
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	435.000	Total:	\$60,356.25
					307AC	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	-\$2,527.35
					Anti-strip 307 (English and Metric)	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	\$211.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



58I024-F8-012	0100	0060	307-03.12	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) GRADING CM	Bid:	11,086.000	Unit Price:	\$132.22
						This Est:	-596.970	This Est:	-\$78,931.37
						Total:	11,391.770	Total:	\$1,506,219.84
58I024-F8-012	0100	8502	307-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0070	402-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	Bid:	27.000	Unit Price:	\$1,176.28
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0080	403-01.10	S.Y.	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS	Bid:	38,486.000	Unit Price:	\$1.73
						This Est:	19,195.560	This Est:	\$33,208.32
						Total:	19,195.560	Total:	\$33,208.32
58I024-F8-012	1110	0390	403-02.01	TON	TRACKLESS TACK COAT	Bid:	81.000	Unit Price:	\$850.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	55.010	Total:	\$46,758.50
58I024-F8-012	1110	0400	403-02.02	TON	HOT APPLIED TACK COAT	Bid:	140.000	Unit Price:	\$816.64
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	52.850	Total:	\$43,159.42
58I024-F8-012	0100	8503	407-07	DOLL	DENSITY DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	9000	407-08	DOLL	DENSITY ADDITION Core density bonus	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	13,961.290	This Est:	\$13,961.29
						Total:	13,961.290	Total:	\$13,961.29
58I024-F8-012	0100	8504	407-09	DOLL	ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



58I024-F8-012	0100	0090	411-03.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D	Bid:	1,659.000	Unit Price:	\$195.62
						This Est:	484.720	This Est:	\$94,820.93
						Total:	1,003.800	Total:	\$196,363.36
					Anti-strip 411 (English and Metric)	Adj This Est:	29.40	Adj This Est:	\$441.00
						Adj Total:	31.40	Adj Total:	\$912.00
					411AC	Adj This Est:	484.72	Adj This Est:	-\$704.05
						Adj Total:	486.72	Adj Total:	-\$1,458.02
58I024-F8-012	0100	0100	411-03.23	TON	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC	Bid:	11,215.000	Unit Price:	\$202.68
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	11,230.070	Total:	\$2,276,110.59
					Anti-strip 411 (English and Metric)	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	\$12,883.50
					411AC	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	\$40,779.19
58I024-F8-012	0100	8500	411-03.32	DOLL	RIDEABILITY (SP411B)	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	148,837.490	Total:	\$148,837.49
58I024-F8-012	0100	8505	411-03.40	DOLL	MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	8506	411-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0110	411-12.01	L.M.	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	Bid:	16.400	Unit Price:	\$6,905.75
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0120	415-01.01	TON	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Bid:	15,665.000	Unit Price:	\$43.53
						This Est:	294.260	This Est:	\$12,809.14
						Total:	17,778.850	Total:	\$773,913.34

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



58I024-F8-012	0100	0130	705-04.20	EACH	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	Bid:	4,597.000	Unit Price:	\$8.05
						This Est:	5,712.000	This Est:	\$45,981.60
						Total:	5,712.000	Total:	\$45,981.60
58I024-F8-012	0100	0140	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$221,000.00
						This Est:	0.250	This Est:	\$55,250.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$221,000.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0150	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid:	30.000	Unit Price:	\$34.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	114.000	Total:	\$3,933.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0160	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid:	3,400.000	Unit Price:	\$9.20
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	3,070.000	Total:	\$28,244.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0170	712-08.03	EACH	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	\$1,437.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	\$2,875.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0180	712-08.08	EACH	SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	\$5,750.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	\$11,500.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0190	712-08.09	EACH	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY	Bid:	12.000	Unit Price:	\$5,750.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	12.000	Total:	\$69,000.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0200	712-08.12	DAY	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK	Bid:	42.000	Unit Price:	\$2,139.00
						This Est:	5.000	This Est:	\$10,695.00
						Total:	44.000	Total:	\$94,116.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0210	713-16.01	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	\$6,900.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	\$20,700.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



58I024-F8-012	0100	0220	716-01.23	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	Bid:	845.000	Unit Price:	\$43.70
						This Est:	729.000	This Est:	\$31,857.30
						Total:	729.000	Total:	\$31,857.30
58I024-F8-012	0100	0230	716-01.30	EACH	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	Bid:	845.000	Unit Price:	\$9.78
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	866.000	Total:	\$8,469.48
58I024-F8-012	0100	0240	716-02.04	S.Y.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	Bid:	889.000	Unit Price:	\$22.71
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0250	716-02.05	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid:	40.000	Unit Price:	\$17.25
						This Est:	38.000	This Est:	\$655.50
						Total:	38.000	Total:	\$655.50
58I024-F8-012	0100	0260	716-02.06	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	\$230.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	\$460.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	\$460.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0270	716-02.07	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	Bid:	1,764.000	Unit Price:	\$6.61
						This Est:	1,876.000	This Est:	\$12,400.36
						Total:	1,876.000	Total:	\$12,400.36
58I024-F8-012	0100	0280	716-04.05	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$230.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	\$230.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$230.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0290	716-04.12	S.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	Bid:	20.000	Unit Price:	\$34.50
						This Est:	57.000	This Est:	\$1,966.50
						Total:	57.000	Total:	\$1,966.50
58I024-F8-012	0100	0300	716-05.20	L.M.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	Bid:	18.400	Unit Price:	\$1,725.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	47.342	Total:	\$81,664.96

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



58I024-F8-012	0100	0310	716-08.30	L.M.	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	Bid:	1.700	Unit Price:	\$8,625.00
						This Est:	1.670	This Est:	\$14,403.75
						Total:	1.670	Total:	\$14,403.75
58I024-F8-012	0100	0320	716-09.86	L.M.	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	Bid:	1.700	Unit Price:	\$54,625.00
						This Est:	1.512	This Est:	\$82,593.00
						Total:	1.512	Total:	\$82,593.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0330	716-12.02	L.M.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	Bid:	18.400	Unit Price:	\$8,337.50
						This Est:	18.966	This Est:	\$158,129.03
						Total:	18.966	Total:	\$158,129.03
58I024-F8-012	0100	0340	716-12.03	L.F.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)	Bid:	5,649.000	Unit Price:	\$3.16
						This Est:	5,067.000	This Est:	\$16,011.72
						Total:	5,067.000	Total:	\$16,011.72
58I024-F8-012	0100	0350	716-12.05	L.F.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)	Bid:	3,460.000	Unit Price:	\$2.88
						This Est:	1,310.000	This Est:	\$3,772.80
						Total:	1,310.000	Total:	\$3,772.80
58I024-F8-012	0100	0360	716-12.06	L.F.	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)	Bid:	4,830.000	Unit Price:	\$3.16
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
58I024-F8-012	0100	0370	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$165,000.00
						This Est:	0.500	This Est:	\$82,500.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$165,000.00